

**(CCC) Rope Swings**

1. Do you have a policy for the inspection of woodland for which you are the landowner or have responsibility for?
2. If your answer to the above is yes, what is the frequency of your inspections?
3. What is your policy as to the inspection for / removal of rope swings?
4. Do you use any warning signs regarding rope swings? If yes, please provide details of the warnings you give and you policy for the erection of such warning signs.
5. Please provide a link to your policy documents regarding inspection of woodland, inspection for / removal of rope swings and warning signs.

**Response:**

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

1. Yes. Our policies can be found in Part 2 of Cambridge City Council's Citywide Tree Strategy 2016-2026 [.pdf, 4Mb] which can be downloaded here <https://www.cambridge.gov.uk/tree-strategy>
2. We inspect our trees every 3 years.
3. We have no specific policy for the removal of rope swings.
4. See responses to (1) and (3) above.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to <a href="mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk">foi@cambridge.gov.uk</a>
---